
21. DM 3:3 Frauen
Das Classement

18./19. Mai. 2024 | Berlin-Tegel

Rang Team Spieler/innen

1. NRW06 Ulrich, Britt | Schulte, Bianca | Schupp, Daniela (Diaboulo Bochum | Altstadtfreunde Bonn | TuS 1890 Koblenz-Niederberg)

2. NRW13 McPeak-Ferkinghof, Diane | Kappelhoff, Yvonne | Voigtländer, Karin (Düsseldorf sur place | Brühler TV | Düsseldorf sur place)

3. BaWü13 Richaud, Elisabeth | Distler, Heike | Brillault, Sandra (Boule  Denzlingen | Boule  Denzlingen | BC Ettenheim)

3. NRW16 Schnurr, Nele | Lübke, Birgit | Schmied, Nicole (Diaboulo Bochum | TS 1912 e.V. Mühlheim-Ruhr | Diaboulo Bochum)

5. BaWü05 Barthelemy, Anita-Dolores | Szabo, Ildiko | Detant, Sabrina (TSV Badenia Feudenheim 1889 e. V. | BC Rastatt | Boule-Freunde Malsch e.V.)

5. Berl01 Beil, Luzia | Grauer, Celine | Probst, Dominique (boule devant berlin | boule devant berlin | 1. BC Mechenhard)

5. NiSa03
Hanebuth,  Tanja | Fischer,  Dagmar | Klitschke,  Petra (SG Letter von 1905 e.V. - Pétanque-Abteilung | Allez Allee Hannover e.V. | TSV Krähenwinkel-
Kaltenweide e.V.)

5. NRW04 Kunze, Sabine | Rychel, Jolanta | Lehmann, Gabriele (DJK Delbrück | DJK Delbrück | Grafschafter Petanque+Boule Sport e.V.)

9. BaWü03 Würthle, Julia | Weißenberger, Regina | Baier, Fabienne (PC Burggarten Horb | BC Konstanz | BC Achern)

9. BaWü04 Nonat, Rosita | Severin, Cornelia | Schwander, Sarah (1. BC Eggenstein | SKV Unterensingen  | Allstars Rhein-Neckar Schwetzingen)

9. BaWü11 Roth, Heidrun | Stork, Sabine | Sommer, Monika (CP 'les sept presidents' Schorndorf | BC Vin Rouge Graben-Neudorf | BC Stuttgart)

9. NiSa08 Bargmann,  Elfi | Berganski,  Bärbel | Skuppin-Haak,  Ursel (Die Oldenbouler, PC Oldenburg e.V. | Die Oldenbouler, PC Oldenburg e.V. | PC Jadeboule)

9. NRW01 Hesterkamp, Mechthild | De Laet, Daniela | Lisner, Heike (Boule Gerresheim | Chateau Benrath Düsseldorf Pétanque | SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr)

9. NRW02 Mitschker, Lea | Schüler, Jennifer | Schüler, Birgit (BV Ibbenbüren | BV Ibbenbüren | 1. Hamelner Boule Club „Bouletown Rats“ von 2005 e.V.)

9. NRW12 Dreischer-Fingerle, Regina | Kutsche-Peter, Eva-Maria | Kuhlmann, Renate (BC Buer | BPC Geseke | DJK Delbrück)

9. RhPf02 Kalinna, Edith | Lorig, Astrid | Busch, Claudia (BF Le Cochonnet Rockenhausen | BC Trier | TV Weißenthurm)

17. BaWü02 Theurer, Regina | Zepf, Anita | Held, Dorothee (PC Burggarten Horb | PC Burggarten Horb | Boulefreunde Waiblingen e.V.)

17. BaWü07 Mezger, Brigitte | Hager, Simone | Schell, Bettina (Boule für alle Ötisheim)

17. Bay01 Kale, Daniela | Nickolay-Mari, Waltraud | Bärthlein, Andrea (1. BC Mechenhard | 1. BC Mechenhard | Schweinfurter Kugelleger)

17. Bay04 Siegmann, Rita | Kosche, Regine | Müller, Elisabeth (Schweinfurt CP 03 | BF Lenting | BC Ammersee Eching)

17. Hess01 Baudis, Marie | Neubauer, Anna | Sieling, Natascha (La Boule Joyeuse Wiesbaden e.V. | 1. FPC 1980 Frankfurt e.V. | Boule Club Tromm 1997 e.V.)

17. Hess04 Berger, Renate | Finder, Ursula | Sander, Beate (SV 1912 Klein-Gerau e. V. | SV 1912 Klein-Gerau e. V. | Sportgemeinschaft Arheilgen 1876/1945 e.V.)

17. NiSa01 Wachendorf,  Stefanie | Balié,  Christa | Tuna,  Kirstin (Jever Pétanque Club e.V. | SV Innerstetal e.V. | Faire les Boules Hohnstorf/Elbe e.V.)

17. NiSa07
Stuchlik,  Sabine | Puttler,  Anette | Sandow,  Gisela (TSV Krähenwinkel-Kaltenweide e.V. | Boulefreunde Bad Nenndorf e.V. | SG Allez Allee Hannover 
e.V.)

17. Nord01 Przywarra, Antje | Fuhrmann, Irene | Emken, Gabriele (Idstedter PC | SSV Brammer | 1. Heider Rind's Boule Union)

17. Nord03 Bülow, Rosemarie | Dünkler, Beate | Oeltjen, Anja (BSV Lübeck | Lemsahler SV | Lübecker BC)

17. Nord05 Cornils, Anja | Hoerr, Rachel | Bonow, Insa (Lemsahler SV | Zehlendorfer TuS von 1888 | Eimsbütteler Bouledoxx)

17. NRW03 Birkmeyer, Carolin | Bohnhoff, Anna-Maria | Lazaridis, Anna (Düsseldorf sur place)

17. NRW08 Kache, Andrea | Koch-Birkmeyer, Renate | Vierhaus, Sarah-Christina (SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr)

17. NRW15 Büttner, Birgit | Van Coillie, An | Glaesner, Inge (TV Germania 1876 Kaiserau | TV Eintracht 1898 Lünern/Stockum | TV Germania 1876 Kaiserau)

17. RhPf01 Werhan-Marx, Bettina | Wilhelm, Janet | Wagner, Jennifer (BC Saubrenner Wittlich | Bouleverein Dirmingen | Boule Club Tromm 1997 e.V.)
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17. Saar01 Schell, Nina | Caliebe, Sarah | Kuipers, Kati (BC Stuttgart | Fußballverein 1907 Diefflen | Nino-Sport e.V.)

33. BaWü01 Schuldt, Jessica | Sturhahn, Mareike | Coll, Angela (BC Rastatt | 1. BC Karlsruhe | 1. BC Karlsruhe)

33. BaWü06 Caliebe, Laura | Hein, Maria | Caliebe, Anya (BC Achern | TV-Waldhof Mannheim | BC Rastatt)

33. BaWü08 Retter, Yvonne  | Laurenz, Martina | Fucec, Annalena (TC St. Leon 1971 e.V. | BF Wiesloch | Bornheimer BC Nooh Draa)

33. BaWü09
Schirmeister, Maria | Pavesic, Lidija | Kroll, Christina (Boule-Treff-Tiefer-Eindruck Bönnigheim | PC Gottmadingen e.V.  | TSV Badenia Feudenheim 1889 e. 
V.)

33. BaWü10 Weckemann, Nadja | Huber, Birgit | Milbich, Agnes (FV Ubstadt)

33. BaWü14 Reichenbach-Rahm, Helga | Holzapfel, Doris | Schmieder, Anja (PV Kirchzarten | BC Fessenbacchus Offenburg | 1. Brusler BC)

33. Hess03 Andelic, Marija | Kremser-Otto, Inge | Stuttmann, Corinne (1. Petanque-Club Wächtersbach e.V. | Boule Club Tromm 1997 e.V. | PSG Rüsselsheim e.V.)

33. NiSa02 Hintzmann,  Gisela | Garner,  Sigrid | Löwer,  Dorothea (bg Bremen | bg Bremen | Pétanque-Club „Jadeboule“ Varel e.V.)

33. NiSa04
Brenneke,  Irene | Kramer,  Martina | Jarmatz,  Ingeborg (Luhdener Sport Verein e.V. | Boulefreunde Bad Nenndorf e.V. | Faire les Boules Hohnstorf/Elbe 
e.V.)

33. NRW10 Seehausen, Petra | Pasalk, Dorothea | Rohlfing, Kathrin (BV Ibbenbüren | TV Germania 1876 Kaiserau | VfL Lüerdissen)

33. NRW11 Fabian-Wieck, Birgit | Schmidt, Angelika | Ritter, Anna Maria (SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr | Carreau Bochum Sportgemeinschaft e.V. | BF Pont)

33. Ost01 Schneider, Manuela | Frei, Petra | Niehoff, Marlies (Chemnitzer Pétanque Club e.V. | Chemnitzer Pétanque Club e.V. | Leipziger Pétanque Club e.V.)

33. Ost02 Wienrich, Carolin | Mielchen, Corinna | Schubert, Juana (Boule-Ensemble Bamberg SG | Nippeser BC | SV Horken-Kittlitz e.V.)

33. RhPf04
Wisotzki, Sonja | Bouché, Bernadette | Hagen, Cornelia (Bolzplatzverein Mühlhofen 2001 e.V Abt. Boule | Bornheimer BC Nooh Draa | Bornheimer BC 
Nooh Draa)

33. RhPf05 Konovalova, Kristina | Beeken, Olga | Schütz, Natalia (VSK Germania Niederfeld | Die Oldenbouler, PC Oldenburg e.V. | VSK Germania Niederfeld)

33. Saar02 Fox, Dominique | D`Anna, Elisabeta | Jung, Sylvia (Fußballverein 1907 Diefflen | PC Messidor Saarbrücken | BF Wustweiler)

33. BaWü12 Kühnhöfer, Andrea | Scheiba, Karin | Elsbroek, Renate (PC Bouletten Mannheim | PSG Friedrichshafen e.V. | PC Bouletten Mannheim)

33. BaWü15 Schuldt, Jacqueline | Schneider, Gabriele | Bock, Waltraut (BC Vin Rouge Graben-Neudorf | FV Grünwinkel 1910  e.V.  | FV Grünwinkel 1910  e.V. )

33. Bay02 Grube, Susanne | Hochwimmer, Elisabeth | Luge, Inka (Ratisbonne Regensburg | Ratisbonne Regensburg | Pétanque-Cooperative Sauerlach)

33. Bay03 Grünbeck, Elke | Groß, Christine | Gebert, Andrea (TV Etterzhausen | PF SV Wetzelsberg | BC Würzburg)

33. Berl02 Bertisch, Dominique | Kirchhoff, Mercy-Meryl | Grauer, Michelle (boule 36 | Chaboulis | lincke bouler)

33. Hess02 Meller, Gisela | Wagener, Sabine | Brown, Liza (Boule Club Tromm 1997 e.V. | Boule Club Tromm 1997 e.V. | BF Niedernberg)

33. NiSa05 Nolte,  Vivien | Weiss,  Ursula | Sölter,  Barbara  (Turn- und Sportgemeinschaft Wiedensahl von 1906 e.V.)

33. NiSa06 Braus,  Nadine | Jeurink,  Anne | Ocak,  Reyhan (Nino-Sport e.V. | Jever Pétanque Club e.V. | FTSV „Jahn“ Brinkum e.V. )

33. Nord02 Hagge-Hansen, Rita | Frömling, Annegrete | Pieplau, Christa (Geest-Bouler)

33. Nord04 Rehberg, Ulrike | Röske-Weber, Edeltraud | Theil, Martina (Compagnie de Boule Lübeck | Lübecker BC | 1. Heider Rind's Boule Union)

33. NRW05
Heuser, Maria | Baer, Sylvia | Küppers, Annette (Verein der Freunde und Förderer des SV Menden 1912 | Verein der Freunde und Förderer des SV 
Menden 1912 | PF Rathenauplatz)

33. NRW07 Grimm, Kathrin | Helms, Claudia | Somsringam, Bua Ban (VfL Lüerdissen | Sportvereinigung Brackwede | Klub für Kugelsport Münster)

33. NRW09 Reimers, Julia | Lisner, Kerstin | Jenal, Eileen (Pétanque-Union Ratingen-Lintorf | Pétanque-Union Ratingen-Lintorf | Fußballverein 1907 Diefflen)
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33. NRW14 Pagenkemper, Ruth | Topmöller, Brigitte | Ibrügger, Petra (Klub für Kugelsport Münster | BC Spielfreunde Beelen | PC La Différence Ahlen)

33. RhPf03 Hamm, Elke | Ackermann-Buhler, Gabriele | Knobloch, Dagmar (BC Herxheim | TSV 1908 Freckenfeld | BF Wartbergbouler Alzey)

33. Saar03 Beyer, Anne | Veys, Agnes | Burkardsmaier, Annett (PC Messidor Saarbrücken | TV 1892 Schaffhausen | PC Messidor Saarbrücken)
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1. RhPf03 Hamm, Elke | Ackermann-Buhler, Gabriele | Knobloch, Dagmar (BC Herxheim | TSV 1908 Freckenfeld | BF Wartbergbouler Alzey)

2. Ost02 Wienrich, Carolin | Mielchen, Corinna | Schubert, Juana (Boule-Ensemble Bamberg SG | Nippeser BC | SV Horken-Kittlitz e.V.)

3. NiSa06 Braus,  Nadine | Jeurink,  Anne | Ocak,  Reyhan (Nino-Sport e.V. | Jever Pétanque Club e.V. | FTSV „Jahn“ Brinkum e.V. )

3. NRW07 Grimm, Kathrin | Helms, Claudia | Somsringam, Bua Ban (VfL Lüerdissen | Sportvereinigung Brackwede | Klub für Kugelsport Münster)

5. Berl02 Bertisch, Dominique | Kirchhoff, Mercy-Meryl | Grauer, Michelle (boule 36 | Chaboulis | lincke bouler)

5. NiSa02 Hintzmann,  Gisela | Garner,  Sigrid | Löwer,  Dorothea (bg Bremen | bg Bremen | Pétanque-Club „Jadeboule“ Varel e.V.)

5. NRW10 Seehausen, Petra | Pasalk, Dorothea | Rohlfing, Kathrin (BV Ibbenbüren | TV Germania 1876 Kaiserau | VfL Lüerdissen)

5. NRW11
Fabian-Wieck, Birgit | Schmidt, Angelika | Ritter, Anna Maria (SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr | Carreau Bochum Sportgemeinschaft e.V. | BF 
Pont)

9. BaWü06 Caliebe, Laura | Hein, Maria | Caliebe, Anya (BC Achern | TV-Waldhof Mannheim | BC Rastatt)

9. BaWü08 Retter, Yvonne  | Laurenz, Martina | Fucec, Annalena (TC St. Leon 1971 e.V. | BF Wiesloch | Bornheimer BC Nooh Draa)

9. BaWü09
Schirmeister, Maria | Pavesic, Lidija | Kroll, Christina (Boule-Treff-Tiefer-Eindruck Bönnigheim | PC Gottmadingen e.V.  | TSV Badenia 
Feudenheim 1889 e. V.)

9. BaWü10 Weckemann, Nadja | Huber, Birgit | Milbich, Agnes (FV Ubstadt)

9. Hess03
Andelic, Marija | Kremser-Otto, Inge | Stuttmann, Corinne (1. Petanque-Club Wächtersbach e.V. | Boule Club Tromm 1997 e.V. | PSG 
Rüsselsheim e.V.)

9. NiSa05 Nolte,  Vivien | Weiss,  Ursula | Sölter,  Barbara  (Turn- und Sportgemeinschaft Wiedensahl von 1906 e.V.)

9. NRW05
Heuser, Maria | Baer, Sylvia | Küppers, Annette (Verein der Freunde und Förderer des SV Menden 1912 | Verein der Freunde und Förderer des 
SV Menden 1912 | PF Rathenauplatz)

9. RhPf04
Wisotzki, Sonja | Bouché, Bernadette | Hagen, Cornelia (Bolzplatzverein Mühlhofen 2001 e.V Abt. Boule | Bornheimer BC Nooh Draa | 
Bornheimer BC Nooh Draa)

17. BaWü01 Schuldt, Jessica | Sturhahn, Mareike | Coll, Angela (BC Rastatt | 1. BC Karlsruhe | 1. BC Karlsruhe)

17. BaWü12 Kühnhöfer, Andrea | Scheiba, Karin | Elsbroek, Renate (PC Bouletten Mannheim | PSG Friedrichshafen e.V. | PC Bouletten Mannheim)

17. BaWü14 Reichenbach-Rahm, Helga | Holzapfel, Doris | Schmieder, Anja (PV Kirchzarten | BC Fessenbacchus Offenburg | 1. Brusler BC)

17. BaWü15
Schuldt, Jacqueline | Schneider, Gabriele | Bock, Waltraut (BC Vin Rouge Graben-Neudorf | FV Grünwinkel 1910  e.V.  | FV Grünwinkel 1910  
e.V. )

17. Bay02 Grube, Susanne | Hochwimmer, Elisabeth | Luge, Inka (Ratisbonne Regensburg | Ratisbonne Regensburg | Pétanque-Cooperative Sauerlach)

17. Bay03 Grünbeck, Elke | Groß, Christine | Gebert, Andrea (TV Etterzhausen | PF SV Wetzelsberg | BC Würzburg)

17. Hess02 Meller, Gisela | Wagener, Sabine | Brown, Liza (Boule Club Tromm 1997 e.V. | Boule Club Tromm 1997 e.V. | BF Niedernberg)

17. NiSa04
Brenneke,  Irene | Kramer,  Martina | Jarmatz,  Ingeborg (Luhdener Sport Verein e.V. | Boulefreunde Bad Nenndorf e.V. | Faire les Boules 
Hohnstorf/Elbe e.V.)

17. Nord02 Hagge-Hansen, Rita | Frömling, Annegrete | Pieplau, Christa (Geest-Bouler)

17. Nord04 Rehberg, Ulrike | Röske-Weber, Edeltraud | Theil, Martina (Compagnie de Boule Lübeck | Lübecker BC | 1. Heider Rind's Boule Union)

17. NRW09 Reimers, Julia | Lisner, Kerstin | Jenal, Eileen (Pétanque-Union Ratingen-Lintorf | Pétanque-Union Ratingen-Lintorf | Fußballverein 1907 Diefflen)

17. NRW14 Pagenkemper, Ruth | Topmöller, Brigitte | Ibrügger, Petra (Klub für Kugelsport Münster | BC Spielfreunde Beelen | PC La Différence Ahlen)

17. Ost01
Schneider, Manuela | Frei, Petra | Niehoff, Marlies (Chemnitzer Pétanque Club e.V. | Chemnitzer Pétanque Club e.V. | Leipziger Pétanque Club 
e.V.)



21. DM 3:3 Frauen
Classement: B-Turnier

18./19. Mai. 2024 | Berlin-Tegel

Rang Team Spieler/innen

17. RhPf05
Konovalova, Kristina | Beeken, Olga | Schütz, Natalia (VSK Germania Niederfeld | Die Oldenbouler, PC Oldenburg e.V. | VSK Germania 
Niederfeld)

17. Saar02 Fox, Dominique | D`Anna, Elisabeta | Jung, Sylvia (Fußballverein 1907 Diefflen | PC Messidor Saarbrücken | BF Wustweiler)

17. Saar03 Beyer, Anne | Veys, Agnes | Burkardsmaier, Annett (PC Messidor Saarbrücken | TV 1892 Schaffhausen | PC Messidor Saarbrücken)




